
                       
Cork County Athletics Board 
 

2011 John Buckley Sports Graded Track & Field League 

Round 3 
Perfect conditions prevailed at Cork Institute of Technology for the second round 

of the John Buckley Sports sponsored graded track and field leagues on 

Wednesday night June 22th 2011. In its second year in the current format all 

athletes performances are awarded points based on the IAAF scoring tables and 

performances are graded as per the table below. 

Grading Criteria 
Points Grade 

9.0 + Diamond 

7.5 – 8.99 Platinum 

6.0 – 7.49 Gold 

4.5 – 5.99 Silver 

3.0 – 4.49 Bronze 

 
The top 10 performances from Round 3 are tabulated below and a full set of 

results (and grade descriptions) can be seen in the following pages. In all there 

were 11 Platinum, 11 Gold and 17 Silver level performances. 

 

 
 

Unbelievably in the team competition Togher AC and Leevale AC scored equal 

points on the night with St Finbarrs finishing in third place. 

 
Round 3 

Position Club Points 

1 Leevale AC 45.11 

2 Togher AC 45.11 

3 St Finbarrs 35.52 

 

Position No Name Club Category Event Time/Dist Points Grade
1 227 Dean Cronin Blarney Inniscarra M 400m 50.29 8.67 Platinum
2 239 Carol Finn Leevale F 400m 61.09 8.51 Platinum
3 247 Niamh Roe Eagle F 1500m 4:50.12 8.37 Platinum
4 233 Peter Hanrahan Togher M 1500m 4:01.87 8.33 Platinum
5 269 Martina Kiely St Finbarrs F 1500m 4:50.98 8.31 Platinum
6 234 Cullen Lynch Togher M 1500m 4:02.89 8.21 Platinum
7 255 Kevin Walsh Togher M 400m 51.42 8.06 Platinum
8 245 Colm Lynch Iveragh M 400m 51.76 7.88 Platinum
9 229 Annette Quaid Leevale F 400m 64.05 7.68 Platinum
10 222 Tony Kelleher Togher M 1500m 4:07.62 7.67 Platinum



Individual Performances Graded and Ranked 22.06.2011

Position No Name Club Category Event Time/Dist Points Grade
1 227 Dean Cronin Blarney Inniscarra M 400m 50.29 8.67 Platinum
2 239 Carol Finn Leevale F 400m 61.09 8.51 Platinum
3 247 Niamh Roe Eagle F 1500m 4:50.12 8.37 Platinum
4 233 Peter Hanrahan Togher M 1500m 4:01.87 8.33 Platinum
5 269 Martina Kiely St Finbarrs F 1500m 4:50.98 8.31 Platinum
6 234 Cullen Lynch Togher M 1500m 4:02.89 8.21 Platinum
7 255 Kevin Walsh Togher M 400m 51.42 8.06 Platinum
8 245 Colm Lynch Iveragh M 400m 51.76 7.88 Platinum
9 229 Annette Quaid Leevale F 400m 64.05 7.68 Platinum
10 222 Tony Kelleher Togher M 1500m 4:07.62 7.67 Platinum
11 256 Ronan Duggan Bandon M 400m 52.26 7.62 Platinum
12 240 Sinead O'Connor Leevale F 1500m 5:03.91 7.47 Gold
13 241 Darren O'Donovan Leevale M 400m 52.96 7.27 Gold
14 251 Thomas Maunsell Leevale M 1500m 4:12.81 7.10 Gold
15 266 Kieran James Leevale M 1500m 4:13.15 7.07 Gold
16 221 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 400m 53.43 7.04 Gold
17 262 Brian Swaby Waterford M 1500m 4:14.27 6.95 Gold
18 264 Eoin O'Sullivan Togher M 1500m 4:16.11 6.75 Gold
19 267 Mark O'Sullivan Bandon M 1500m 4:18.97 6.46 Gold
20 272 Barbara Curran St Finbarrs F 400m 69.92 6.15 Gold
21 226 Shane Coffey Togher M 1500m 4:22.62 6.09 Gold
22 243 David Kelly Togher M 400m 55.50 6.05 Gold
23 276 Nikita Savage Youghal F PV 3.00 5.84 Silver
24 253 Denis O'Sullivan Leevale M 400m 55.97 5.84 Silver
25 268 John Hennessey Midleton M 1500m 4:27.94 5.57 Silver
26 260 Jack Corbett Thurles M 1500m 4:29.52 5.42 Silver
27 235 Ian Tobin Togher M 1500m 4:31.55 5.23 Silver
28 246 Elaine O'Donoghue Riverstick Kinsale F 1500m 5:44.61 5.13 Silver
29 259 Denis Shanahan Thurles M 1500m 4:32.89 5.11 Silver
30 242 David Hickey St Finbarrs M 400m 58.12 4.91 Silver
31 223 Craig Harrington Togher M 1500m 4:35.50 4.87 Silver
32 225 Rob Long Togher M 1500m 4:35.98 4.83 Silver
33 261 Harry O'Brien West Waterford M 400m 58.56 4.73 Silver
34 224 Alan O'Brien Togher M 1500m 4:37.29 4.71 Silver
35 275 Lee Curley Youghal M PV 3.20 4.65 Silver
36 271 Robert O'Sullivan Bandon M JT 37.10 4.58 Silver
37 249 Kathleen Kelly St Finbarrs F 1500m 5:55.45 4.57 Silver
38 236 Cillian Fleming Togher M 1500m 4:38.99 4.57 Silver
39 273 Paul Gallagher St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:39.36 4.53 Silver
40 263 Andy Lianares Waterford M 1500m 4:40.00 4.48 Bronze
41 274 Pat Moore Leevale M JT 36.15 4.45 Bronze
42 254 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:44.12 4.13 Bronze
43 258 Colin Condon St Finbarrs M 400m 60.17 4.10 Bronze
44 265 Grainne O'Callaghan St Finbarrs F 400m 79.15 4.09 Bronze
45 250 Irene Eighan St Finbarrs F 1500m 6:07.97 3.98 Bronze
46 244 Owen Bourke Togher M 400m 60.79 3.87 Bronze
47 237 Michael Murphy St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:48.65 3.77 Bronze
48 277 Eric Stamm Bandon M PV 2.80 3.54 Bronze
49 278 Shane Howard Bandon M PV 2.80 3.54 Bronze
50 270 Eamonn McEvoy St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:52.40 3.48 Bronze
51 232 Paddy Barry St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:09.83 2.29 -
52 252 Pat Murphy Eagle M 1500m 5:13.17 2.09 -
53 238 Willie Hayes St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:23.26 1.54 -
54 230 Trevor O'Neill St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:28.42 1.29 -
55 248 Marian Lyons St Finbarrs F 400m 98.97 1.09 -
56 231 Eddie Barry St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:37.45 0.91 -
57 257 Aidan Henry St Finbarrs M 400m 72.96 0.70 -



County League Round 3 22.06.2011

400m Race 1
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
227 1 Dean Cronin Blarney Inniscarra M 400m 50.29 8.67 Platinum
255 2 Kevin Walsh Togher M 400m 51.42 8.06 Platinum
245 3 Colm Lynch Iveragh M 400m 51.76 7.88 Platinum
256 4 Ronan Duggan Bandon M 400m 52.26 7.62 Platinum
241 5 Darren O'Donovan Leevale M 400m 52.96 7.27 Gold
221 6 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 400m 53.43 7.04 Gold
243 7 David Kelly Togher M 400m 55.50 6.05 Gold
253 8 Denis O'Sullivan Leevale M 400m 55.97 5.84 Silver

400m Race 2
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
242 1 David Hickey St Finbarrs M 400m 58.12 4.91 Silver
261 2 Harry O'Brien West Waterford M 400m 58.56 4.73 Silver
258 3 Colin Condon St Finbarrs M 400m 60.17 4.10 Bronze
244 4 Owen Bourke Togher M 400m 60.79 3.87 Bronze
239 5 Carol Finn Leevale F 400m 61.09 8.51 Platinum
229 6 Annette Quaid Leevale F 400m 64.05 7.68 Platinum

400m Race 3
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
272 1 Barbara Curran St Finbarrs F 400m 69.92 6.15 Gold
257 2 Aidan Henry St Finbarrs M 400m 72.96 0.70 -
265 3 Grainne O'Callaghan St Finbarrs F 400m 79.15 4.09 Bronze
248 4 Marian Lyons St Finbarrs F 400m 98.97 1.09 -
254 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 400m DQ

Javelin
No Name Club Category Event Distance Points Grade
271 1 Robert O'Sullivan Bandon M JT 37.10 4.58 Silver
274 2 Pat Moore Leevale M JT 36.15 4.45 Bronze

Pole Vault
No Name Club Category Event Height Points Grade
275 1 Lee Curley Youghal M PV 3.20 4.65 Silver
276 2 Nikita Savage Youghal F PV 3.00 5.84 Silver
277 3 Eric Stamm Bandon M PV 2.80 3.54 Bronze
278 4 Shane Howard Bandon M PV 2.80 3.54 Bronze



County League Round 3 22.06.2011

1500m Race 1
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
233 1 Peter Hanrahan Togher M 1500m 4:01.87 8.33 Platinum
234 2 Cullen Lynch Togher M 1500m 4:02.89 8.21 Platinum
222 3 Tony Kelleher Togher M 1500m 4:07.62 7.67 Platinum
251 4 Thomas Maunsell Leevale M 1500m 4:12.81 7.10 Gold
266 5 Kieran James Leevale M 1500m 4:13.15 7.07 Gold
262 6 Brian Swaby Waterford M 1500m 4:14.27 6.95 Gold
264 7 Eoin O'Sullivan Togher M 1500m 4:16.11 6.75 Gold
267 8 Mark O'Sullivan Bandon M 1500m 4:18.97 6.46 Gold
226 9 Shane Coffey Togher M 1500m 4:22.62 6.09 Gold
268 10 John Hennessey Midleton M 1500m 4:27.94 5.57 Silver
260 11 Jack Corbett Thurles M 1500m 4:29.52 5.42 Silver
235 12 Ian Tobin Togher M 1500m 4:31.55 5.23 Silver
259 13 Denis Shanahan Thurles M 1500m 4:32.89 5.11 Silver
223 14 Craig Harrington Togher M 1500m 4:35.50 4.87 Silver
225 15 Rob Long Togher M 1500m 4:35.98 4.83 Silver
224 16 Alan O'Brien Togher M 1500m 4:37.29 4.71 Silver
236 15 Cillian Fleming Togher M 1500m 4:38.99 4.57 Silver
273 16 Paul Gallagher St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:39.36 4.53 Silver
263 16 Andy Lianares Waterford M 1500m 4:40.00 4.48 Bronze

1500m Race 2
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
254 1 Declan Murphy St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:44.12 4.13 Bronze
237 2 Michael Murphy St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:48.65 3.77 Bronze
247 3 Niamh Roe Eagle F 1500m 4:50.12 8.37 Platinum
269 4 Martina Kiely St Finbarrs F 1500m 4:50.98 8.31 Platinum
270 5 Eamonn McEvoy St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:52.40 3.48 Bronze
240 6 Sinead O'Connor Leevale F 1500m 5:03.91 7.47 Gold
232 7 Paddy Barry St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:09.83 2.29 -
252 8 Pat Murphy Eagle M 1500m 5:13.17 2.09 -
238 9 Willie Hayes St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:23.26 1.54 -
230 10 Trevor O'Neill St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:28.42 1.29 -
231 11 Eddie Barry St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:37.45 0.91 -
246 12 Elaine O'Donoghue Riverstick Kinsale F 1500m 5:44.61 5.13 Silver
249 13 Kathleen Kelly St Finbarrs F 1500m 5:55.45 4.57 Silver
250 14 Irene Eighan St Finbarrs F 1500m 6:07.97 3.98 Bronze



Team Performances 22.06.2011

No Name Club Cat Event Time/Dist Points
233 Peter Hanrahan Togher M 1500m 4:01.87 8.33 Platinum
234 Cullen Lynch Togher M 1500m 4:02.89 8.21 Platinum
255 Kevin Walsh Togher M 400m 51.42 8.06 Platinum
222 Tony Kelleher Togher M 1500m 4:07.62 7.67 Platinum
264 Eoin O'Sullivan Togher M 1500m 4:16.11 6.75 Gold
226 Shane Coffey Togher M 1500m 4:22.62 6.09 Gold

Points 45.11

239 Carol Finn Leevale F 400m 61.09 8.51 Platinum
229 Annette Quaid Leevale F 400m 64.05 7.68 Platinum
240 Sinead O'Connor Leevale F 1500m 5:03.91 7.47 Gold
241 Darren O'Donovan Leevale M 400m 52.96 7.27 Gold
251 Thomas Maunsell Leevale M 1500m 4:12.81 7.10 Gold
266 Kieran James Leevale M 1500m 4:13.15 7.07 Gold

Points 45.11

269 Martina Kiely St Finbarrs F 1500m 4:50.98 8.31 Platinum
221 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 400m 53.43 7.04 Gold
272 Barbara Curran St Finbarrs F 400m 69.92 6.15 Gold
242 David Hickey St Finbarrs M 400m 58.12 4.91 Silver
249 Kathleen Kelly St Finbarrs F 1500m 5:55.45 4.57 Silver
273 Paul Gallagher St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:39.36 4.53 Silver

Points 35.52

256 Ronan Duggan Bandon M 400m 52.26 7.62 Platinum
267 Mark O'Sullivan Bandon M 1500m 4:18.97 6.46 Gold
271 Robert O'Sullivan Bandon M JT 37.10 4.58 Silver
277 Eric Stamm Bandon M PV 2.80 3.54 Bronze
278 Shane Howard Bandon M PV 2.80 3.54 Bronze

Points 25.75
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